

## Harman Professional, Inc.

8500 Balboa Blvd.,

Northridge,

CA 91329 USA

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Request far confidentiality

Applicant: Harman Professional, Inc.

FCC 1D: 2AUHEHT4025A, 2AUHEHT4025B, 2AUHEHT4025C, 2AUHEHT4025D

To whom it may concern,

A request is hereby submitted by Harman Professional Inc. to withhold permanently from public review certain portions of the application far equipment certification far the referenced FCC identifiers. This request for confidentiality is made pursuant to the Canadian Access to information Act. In particular, the fallowing sections of the application are to be kept permanently confidential:

- Schematics
- Detailed Block diagrams
- Detailed Operational/Functional Description
- Bill of Materials

Sincerely,

Signature:

Caio Collet

Sr. Manager - Global Product Compliance

Harman Professional, Inc.